Raymo USA Provided Information Privacy Policy

Below is the online privacy policy for informations provided to our website, google ads, or Online advertising. Information provided by potential customers shall be utilized only for educational and promotional purposes. Raymo USA. does not sell, trade or broadcast a potential customers information.

Raymo USA values the privacy of our users. Therefore, this privacy policy explains in detail how we use and protect the information we collect when you visit our www.Raymo USA. com or fill in any of the associated forms or media avenues.

Read this privacy policy completely. Please refrain from visiting the site if the terms outlined below are not satisfactory to you.

We reserve the right to change this policy at any time and will list these changes in the updates section of the policy. By reading this notice and visiting the site, you agree that you understand that customers will not be personally notified when this policy changes.

Therefore, we advise our customers to frequently review our privacy policy so that they remain aware of its updates. By using the site, you accept that the posted policy and all its changes apply to your interaction with Raymo USA.

Information Collected by Raymo USA.

Personal information may be collected by this site in many ways. This information includes:

- 1. Personal identifying information like your name, address, email, phone number, age, gender, and other personal data
- Server data related to the IP address you used to visit www. RaymoUSA.com, which includes your address, browser, OS, access time, and site activity.
- 3. Financial information related to your orders is NOT processed through our website and will not be processed this way. Financial information is ONLY handled in-person or over the phone.
- 4. Social network data including Facebook permissions and user information from other networks, provided you log onto our site using one of these media sites.
- 5. Mobile device information such as your device ID, model, and location, if you use our site by accessing it through our mobile app.

How We Use Provided Information

Our Online advertising forms use information collected to:

- Manage your account
- Correspond regarding associated equipment or services
- Customize ads
- · Share promotions
- Email your account confirmation
- Market via website associated emails campaigns

Information Security

We take technical and administrative precautions to protect your data, utilizing our staff and outside protection via WIX to protect your information. We cannot guarantee its safety against all types of fraud or misuse. If you provide personal information, we cannot verify its total security against all types of interception.

Do-Not-Track

Some browsers offer Do-Not-Track settings to prevent any information from being distributed. Since these settings have not been legally established as standard practice, we utilize these settings to provide you peace of mind.

Additional Options

At any time, you may opt to review or change your account settings, including contact information. If you wish to delete your account, you may do so to remove most of your information, however, some identifying information will be retained to prevent fraud.

You may also opt-out of emails and other correspondence from our site at any time.

State of Illinois Privacy Rights

Raymo USA is incorporates in the state of Illinois. Therefore we uphold all statutes as published in the Personal Information Protection Act. (Source: P.A. 94-36, eff. 1-1-06.) https://www.ilga.gov/legislation/ilcs/ilcs3.asp?ActID=2702&ChapterID=67

Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this privacy policy, please feel free to contact us at: Raymo USA, a

subsidiary of Green Climber of North America, Inc.

Ph: 708-354-2171

